
08Jan26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49^¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 75 78-103 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 v 17.80 1089 Stark Contrast122¸¢ Brigante120¹ Unrivaled Time122¸¢ inside, 2nd best 5
30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 80 99-88 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6½¡ Fresu A 120 v 34.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins-2w,tight/check3/16 7
30Oct25 3 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 74 96-91 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fresu A 122 v 4.00 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ insd,edged clear late 8
04Oct25 10 SA fm p 5f :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 69 78-78 10 5 10¼£ 11½¢ 10½¢ 10¼¡ Ayuso A 118 b 8.70 1035 Lter Thn Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ wins-2w,lacked room1/4 12
07Sep25 4 Dmr ft 7f :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 46-80 1 6 6¾ 6¿ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Berrios H I 118 v 64.70 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© wbumped start,no impact 6
09Aug25 4 Dmr ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 60-68 1 5 5¸¢ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 118 8.40 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ ins-3w,outkickd for2nd 5
01Jun25 6 SA fm p¸^ 5f :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 85-87 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Fresu A 119 2.10 1044 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ bid 2wd1/4,turned away 8

a o :46.4 o :47.1 o :49.1 o :47.2

29Nov25 5 CD ft 1m :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 82-71 8 4£ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 6¶¶¡ Saez L 120 4.01 Stop th Cr120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨µ stalk 3w,faded 5p upr 8
20Sep25 4 Lrc ft 6K :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 60-84 4 3 4º 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹ Kimura K 122 *.80 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹ ins-2w,brush1/4,rally 7

1:02.4 1:00 :48 1:01.3

23Nov25 1 Dmr gd p¶¸ 5f :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 65 86-101 4 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¡ 1¶¢ Ayuso A 120 3.50 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨µ rail bid 1/8,best late 7
26Oct25 6 SA fm p 6K :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 l Msw 60000 108-93 9 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º Ayuso A 122 *2.70 1042 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ outsd,clr,padded lead 12
28Sep25 6 SA fm p¶^ 6f :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 l Msw 60000 83-82 9 5 4¶ 4¶¡ 2¸ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 122 14.90 1037 Mo Hollnd Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨µ Cl's Goal122¶¢ svd ground,edged2nd 11

1:01.2 o 1:02.4 :49 :50.1

30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 92-97 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 2 Dmr fm p 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 46-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 4 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 105-88 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨µ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 87-92 11 11¾£10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µw2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gs p 5f -- :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fm p 6f -- 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gs p 6f -- 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨µ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gs p 5f -- :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨µ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11

o :50.1 :48.1 o :48.3 o :47.3

10Jan26 5 SA ft 7f :22^¹ :43»¼ 1:21¶¸ 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 100-78 1 5 2¡ 2¸¡ 5» 5¶» Berrios H I 120 b 8.80 So Happy120¸ Buetane120¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz120¹¢ wstep slow,inside,tired 5
06Dec25 7 Lrc ft 6K :22»º :44½¹ 1:15½^ 2 Msw 45000 70-93 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 1.40 Greenwich Villge122¡ Esy Compny122½ Falcon Jet122¶£ stalked,duel2w,gamely 8

o :59.4 :47 :48 :36.3

30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 89 95-99 7 5º¢ 5¹¡ 5¸ 3¶ 3¶ Prat F 124 *.50 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£ 2-4w2nd,bid,stdy late 7
31Oct25 10 Dmr fm p 1m :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 84 118-96 13 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 10½¡ Rosario J 122 6.90 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢wkeen,bpd upr,lost crop 14
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 110-97 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 123 *1.00 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µ up close,bid2w,cleared 13
02Aug25 7 Mth fm p 5f :22»^ :45»¼ :56¾½ 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 78-83 2 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1½ Lopez P 118 *.30 Hey Nay Nay118½ Win N Juice118¶ Red Lad118¶¢ drew off, ridden out 5
01Jun25 6 SA fm p¸^ 5f :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 92-91 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Berrios H I 119 *1.90 1134 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ inside,turned away foe 8

o 1:02.1 o 1:00.2 o :48.3 a o :59.4

08Jan26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49^¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 66 68-94 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5» 4½¡ Rispoli U 120 8.50 948 Stark Contrast122¸¢ Brigante120¹ Unrivaled Time122¸¢ wpull/rank,2w-ins,tip3w 5
30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 60 89-99 5 7»£ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Rispoli U 120 10.10 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£ ins-2w,2-3w,closd4deep 7
30Oct25 1 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47»¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36ºº 2 Msw 60000 85-98 4 5º 6¹ 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Rispoli U 122 18.60 Iriseach122¨µ Army Man122¶£ Medici122¸£ ins,tipped out,up late 8
12Oct25 10 SA fm p¶^ 6f :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 55-78 7 10 8¼£ 8»¢ 7» 5º Fresu A 122 5.30 930 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ woff slow,ins-3w,angled 11
13Jul25 eNav(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12¿^ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -29k T-69 18 4¼¢ Sheridan J M 131 16.00 Star of Sapphire122¹ All Hail129¸¢ Chapel Lane133¶ weakened last 1/2f 14

o 1:01.2 o 1:01.2 a p 1:01.3 1:01.2



31Oct25 6 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼º :44¹¹ :56^¸ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 74 105-10412 5 12º¡ 12¼£ 10»¢ 6º¡ Rispoli U 122 47.90 Cy Fair119¶ Brussels122¶¢ Aspect Island122£ 3-2w,split1/8,improved 12
04Oct25 10 SA fm p 5f :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 62 98-95 4 7 7¹£ 6º¡ 5¸¡ 1¡ Rispoli U 122 10.30 931 Lter Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ ins-2w,angled,up late 12
07Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1m :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 103-83 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¾¢ Rispoli U 120 6.80 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µwrank early,btwn,2-3wd 13
17Aug25 1 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¶º 2 Msw 80000 73-78 2 6» 7º£ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 122 *1.40 Lter Thn Planned122¶¡ Born to Rock122«¬ Classico122¸¡ woff slow,rank,box5/16 7
23May25 eCur(IRE) gd p 6f -- 1:12¿¹ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -28k T-75 5 2»¡ Caffrey A 125 25.00 Ipnem Queen120»¡ Lter Thn Plnned125¶¢ Cortin d'Amprezzo124£ went 2nd fnl f 21

o 1:02.1 o :49.2 o :49.2 o :48.1

31Oct25 5 Dmr ft 7f :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 l Stk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 71 75-84 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Berrios H I 124 4.00 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ dogged try, gave in 10
05Sep25 7 Dmr ft 5K :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 l Stk - ImSmokinB - 100k 77-79 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Berrios H I 124 *1.40 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ speed2wd,weakened late 8
08Aug25 7 Dmr ft 5f :22¹¹ :45¹» :57¿¸ 2 l Stk - GraduatinB - 100k 90-91 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 120 1.90 Smmy Dvis120¸¢ Wht's Good Nm117¶ Hero Or Zero120»¢ wbpd st,ins,inched away 5
19Jul25 4 Dmr ft 5f :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 l Msw 100000 85-87 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 122 *1.30 Smmy Dvis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ duel inside,shook free 9

1:12.2 a o 1:00.1 o 1:00.2 :48.1

30Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 67 104-78 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 5º¡ 7¶¹£ Demuro M 120 b 38.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨µ Hey Nay Nay124£wpull/drftd1st,clr,fold 7
02Nov25 3 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 53 95-94 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.80 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ ins,kicked clear upper 8
20Sep25 4 Lrc ft 6K :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 87-78 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Frey K 122 b 7.20 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹wvrd in st,duel2w,yield 7
07Sep25 6 Dmr ft 5K :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 64-56 8 4 4¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 8¶¼ Frey K 122 b 23.60 Boyd122»£ Cctus Chrlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© whard2load,checked,3-5w 10

:47.1 o :48.1 :36.2 a :46.4

23Nov25 1 Dmr gd p¶¸ 5f :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61 66-93 2 6 6¼¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 *1.10 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨µ wknocked into rail 5/16 7
04Oct25 10 SA fm p 5f :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 68-87 5 11 12¾¢ 12¿¢ 9¼¢ 4¹¢ Berrios H I 122 4.40 869 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ inside,mild traffc str 12
07Sep25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¾^ :45»¼ :57¼½ 2 l Msw 80000 74-91 6 5 9¾¡ 9½¡ 8¹£ 1¶ Berrios H I 122 *3.20 Vntry Strnd122¶ Bookd Clbhos122¶¡ Mo Hollnd Drv122¶£ wbobbled,weaving rally 10

a o 1:01 o :49.2 o 1:00.4 o 1:01.1


